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FINANCIAL INFORMATION 2024-2025

Preschool (K3 - K4) Does not include VPK students.
SchoolYear Monthly Full Year Semester

Reglstratlon Fee _ o . ) _ $110 10% Discount 5% Discount

Non-refundable ) T

Curriculum and Book RentalFee .......... $100

Non-refundable

Tuition Fee $4500 $450 $4050 $4275

8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Morning Child Care . Ceriecennn s ... %60

6:30 a.m. - 8:00 a.m.

Afternoon Child Care R $220

12:00 p.m. - 2:35 p.m. e ;

Evening Child Care , . $400

12:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

Elementary (Kindergarten - Fifth Grade)
School Year Monthly Full Year Semester
New Student Testing Fee $25 10% Discount 5% Discount
$10 Discount for each additional family member
gﬁgggg&tgon Fee..... S $180
Curriculum and Book Rental Fee . $375
Non-refundable
Tuition Fee - $8800 $880 $7920 $8360
Morning Child Care .. $60
6:30 am.-8:00a.m.
After School Care $180
2:35 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Graduation Fee: e $40
Applies to Kindergarten and Fifth Grade Only
Music Lab Fee «wssxsss: $12
Recorder class for First through Fifth Grade -one time fee
Middle School (Sixth - Eighth Grade)
School Year Monthly Full Year Semester
New Student Testlng Fee . $25 10% Discount 5% Discount
$10 Discount for each additional family member ’
Curriculum and Book Rental Fee ; $425
Non-refundable
Tuition Fee . ... $8800 $880 $7920 $8360
Athletic Fee (per sport) $100
Non-refundable, excluding uniforms :
Graduation Fee__ $40
Applies to Eighth Grade Only
Computer Lab Fee $75

Applies to Eighth Grade Only
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Please see reverse side for important additional information applicable to all grades.



Electives (Eighth - Twelfth Grade)

FIN@AMS. .. ..covvemnuncnnnnes $100
Band -:- $100
SEIINGS o vvvnmennamssnannmmnnmnnmamnsennnsses $100
Choir . vevanee.. 325
Life Skills $50
Robotics . --.. $25
High School (Ninth - Twelfth Grade)
School Year Monthly Full Year Semester
New Student Testmg Fee L . $25 10% Discount 5% Discount

$10 Discount for each additional family member

Reg|5tratlon Fee goommERme N
Non-refundable

tEm®: soa oog $180

Ncoﬁ'-feﬂﬂﬁﬂiﬂm and Book Rental Fee $475
TUition Fee EREFEEFPRESFNEERESERNERANRIREEEENSENER $8800 $880 $7920 $8360
Athletic Fee (per sport) meammm RE-BoRoNoR-N-N-J-N-0- N5 $100
Non-refundable, excluding uniforms
Graduation Fee____.. o .....%100
Applies to twelfth grade only, exclusive of caps and gowns, invitatlons ‘etc.
Sclence Lab Fee AU NSRBEERSCNEACTERREREE N RN R _$75
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION

The registration fee is an annual fee which includes a processing fee, insurance,
student use of the library, and student admission to home athletic events.

Students are required to replace lost or stolen books at full cost. Books must be
returned upon student’s withdrawal from the school.

Monthly tuition (ten consecutive payments) and child care payments will be
due on or before the tenth of each month. The first payment will be due on
August 1st.

Unless a students is signed up for after school care, an additional $1.00 per
minute fee will be assessed if the student is not picked up by the designated time
as outlined above.

A $10.00 per month late payment charge will be assessed to all accounts not paid
up to date by the tenth of each month.

Kindergarten through twelfth grade student lunches are $40.00 per week or $8.50
per day. For the 2024-2025 school year student who remain on campus until noon or
later have been approved for both free breakfasts and lunches.

A $25.00 fee is assessed for checks returned for any reason.

Referral discounts are available, not vaild for cash.



